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RSM f? Associates
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

No.1, Bharathi Street,
West Mamba lam, Chennai - 600 033.
Tel : 044-42035545, Fax : 044-2371 0173
Mobile : 09840021728, 09840254834
e-mail : rsmassociateschennai@gmail.com

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To

The Board ofDirectors

M/s. Challani Capital Limited (Formerly known as Indo Asia Finance
Limited), Chennai - 600017 .

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of
P"/s. Challani Capital Limited (Formerly known as Indo Asia Finance Limited)
No.15, New Giri Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600017, for the Quarter ended 30*h
September 2025. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's management
and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a
report on this financial statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement
(SRE) 2400, engagements to review financial statements issued by the institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. These standards require that we plan and perform
the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are
free of material misstatements. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company
personnel and analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less
assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do
not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our notice that
causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results
prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standard and other recognized
accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be
disclosed in terms of Reg.33 of the SEBI LODR, 2015, for debt securities including
the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material
misstatement.

Date: 10.11.2025
Place: Chennai

@5300

anAl
m
UP
*

For RSM & ASSOCIATES
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RENUKA RAMESH
Partner M.No. 205295

Head Office : No. 8-104, 4th Floor, Sector 8. Dwarka, New Delhi - 110 077.
Ph (O) 1 011-4506 2895, Mobile : 098103 66752, 098480 31074, Email : rsmnewdelhi@gmail.com
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CHALI.ANI CAI'ITAI- LIMITED
(FORMERI-Y KNO\XN AS INDO ASIA FINANCE LIMITED)

NO. 15, NESr GIRI ROAD, T" NAGAR, CHENNAI- 600 017

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBEP.}O}S
Rs. In Lakhs

Statement of Assets Liabilities

Sl.No

(1)

(r)

(b)

(.)
(d)

G)
(0

(s)

(2)

(r)

(D)

(.)
(d)

G)
(0

(1)

(^)

(b)

k)
(d)

(.)
(q

(g)

(2)

(o)
(b)

Patticulats
As at30.09.2025

(Unaudited)

As at
31.03.2025

(Audited)

Financial Assets

Cash & Cash equiwalents

Bank Balance other than (a) above

Derivative Financial Instruments

Receivables

(i) Other Receivables

Loans

Investmellts

Other Financial Assets

Non-financial Assets

Current Tax Assets (Net)

Deffered Tax r\ssets (Net)

Investment PoperS'

Properry Plant and Equipments

Other Intangible Assets

Other non-financial Assets 10.00

26.30

663.91

3.03

11"12

139.19

42.61

69.17

11.10

91.68

10.00

1,38.1,1

42.61

19.57

1 1.30

otal Assets 977.04 886.10

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITY
-hlnancral Llat rlrtres

Derivative Financial Instn.rments

Payables

(I) Trade Payables

(i) Total outstanding dues of Micro and Small Entelprises

(ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors othet than Micro and Smal1 Enterprises
(II) Other Payables

(i) Total outstanding dues of Micro and Small Entelprises

(ii) Total outstanding dues of cteditors othet than Micro aad Small Enterprises

Debc Seculiries

Borrowings Other than Debt Securities

Deposits

Subordinated liabilities

L)ther Financral Lrabilrues

Non Financial Liabilities
Other non-fi.nancial Liabiiities

Provision

EQUITY
Eq"ity Share Capital

Other Equity

0.73

2.01,

1.30.34

12.58

1,500.00

698.62

0.90

1,30.49

2.68

1,500.00

717.97

Total Liability 977.04 886.10

(^)

565.55

3.03

4.18

and

ASSETS

T

(b)

I

L
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1 The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standatds (Ind AS') notified under Sec.133 of the Companies Act- 2013 (the

Act) read with the companies (Indran Accounting Standards) Ru1es,2015 from 01st, April,2018 and the effective date of

such transition is 01st Aprt1,2017. Such transition has been carried out from the etstwhile Accounting Standatds notified

under the Act, read with televant rules issued there under and guidelines issued by the Reserwe Bank of india (RBI')

(Collectively referred to as 'the Previous GAAP). The figures have been presented in accotdance with the fotmat prescribed

for financial statemeflts for a Non-Banking finance company (NBFC) whose financial statemeots are drawn up in

compliaoce of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015, in Division III of notification No. GSR 1022 (E)

dated 11th ,Octobet 2018, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India.

2 The above resuits have been teviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective

meetings held on

3 The Company is primarily engaged in the business of flnancing and thete ate no separate reportabie segments identified as

per trrle Ind AS 108- Segment Reporting.

4 Other income Includes recovery of bad debts previously rv16., ot .

In accordance with the requirements of regulation 33 of the SEBI (hsting obJigation and disclosure requirements) regulation
2015, tlre statutoqr auditors have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended Septembet2025

The figure of the previous quartet/period have been regroup edf reananged wherever necessary to confum to the curent
period presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board

fot CHALI-ANI CAPITAL LIMITED

J CHALLANI
(MANAGING DIRE,CTOR)

QIN. NO. 0005221,6)

Piace: Chennai

Date : 10.11.2025

6

ii

.

l

AM

I

i



,:d

r.l

H

il

N
N

t!

Irl
H
r

^6iiL+H5l.
29',-i ,o
;_i<H\ZAnY)Z

=z=dL; F'Z'-aii.i
dtu -F\afr&*;<<
F.lul 9D<<<hvlozA
h'A-t
4>F*
VHA(

2? A64z&,s
;XEfr
EZA>a5>ffi

4t-\r,r H E
*Z-JE";S
tl)& ^>a>atL-2

Er
AH
a
F
H
op

z
D

7
oF
U

^No!6Cl
u- n.:1
z-d*
rtUr-:Y z i\ =Z;-:)a:9.1
aQ-^

z
J
Fl

!

c
aA
O5
o

?
sa

-o

C
'o
d

cE

96
oi iatN a

N

I

o
ol

a
r
N

rsroo6+
+>o

r
u.}
@
6

@\
@

@r:
@

@\
@

@\
rc

ol .l

o
E{

o

>oi
OC9@alolrt I

I

I oa

N@
+

r
Y
ol

N
6

o1
I
€

rO
oio a

a

oi
tn

4
I
u;

s!
d

c!

Y?
"c*

n
r

Y
r

oa6c
roai 6

O
a

a6
11 o

ct+cl ca n !
o ao6cl

o

s
r r r r

O

o
o

rlr
O

$)

d

F

+

a

o
a

Ir

o

Oa
X
U

F

d

O

G

AT
-a

i&6

pa-

E

l{
lE

o
tr
O

o.
EL*

l6-"

I a 6 a,w)

llAd^
I o o,N:| ^ 2 't 9
I I O !.=

I 9\r E>
| 19 d- llI a Ei r E F
16.: o ,, i @ X

ll ; : x.E E r
16 E "o + 9.:4 hl

lV C Y ! [r 9 E[,]'i'idodo

u. l

flql "1; :e :> : !:1 -
I i :% k

la,c.IbE-;Jdri,9x a ,> ES E ns I ;
E ': -q!# fa 'E^ heT ,5@ >H ' ! :tr .=X ,--:.E 'uO E' EE S 1.=

E t s Eq et E i
d -+ - 

u r u.; A . - ! TX U-E U I
uvi;.=i;i x iES ;ss-EEE 1u ; .9:o E.S:U.: U i! I Eic E':gIe s, -E-o-oi;iq^92?-.=I-I b.5J un?i?'i i-! it sL<_qJ!::3 i
b I a ,, f o E L ^ !- tr'=
9 = ? v .r -a F C I :: H7> t * g'E -.eS 3a.;Eci=EsE=€,^+fe\.E \ +: i 3\ts.?!YU5 q * ; S-4-.JE tE': .:s H E ; e:EreF + q :.e9 i 9 . =\ a g s.E E e5 i !': = E H{ di E - o o F d a >z 7-c i tr d o c di

o

a

\

z
cn

a ^.-?----e'J -1 .:i !- !, t ,= (--G'
I -....^- i_ 4
-j--:n i r' ^-4-" e 5IetEZ3soSsae

J
F

z
E]
,l

(J

.o

NE
N!dE
lj<r

N.=

N-

N!
c'l E

6!

NE

n,

NQ

c! 'o
6=

oiJ

q

o

C
H
A
L
L
A
N
I
C
A
P
IT
A
L
L
IM
IT
E
D

(F
O
R
M
E
R
L
Y
K
N
O
W
N
A
S
IN
D
O
A
S
IA
F
IN
A
N
C
E
L
IM
IT
E
D
)

N
O
.
15
,N

E
W

G
IR
I
R
O
A
D
, T
.
N
A
G
A
R
,
C
H
E
N
N
A
I-
60
0
01
7

U
N
A
U
D
IT
E
D
F
IN
A
N
C
IA
L
R
E
S
U
L
T
S
F
O
R
T
H
E
Q
U
A
R
T
E
R
E
N
D
E
D
3
0
T
H
S
E
P
T
E
M
B
E
R
20
25

R
s.
In

L
a
kh
s

S
l.
N
o
.

P
a
rt
ic
u
la
rs

a
n

+
.
.
.
*

|
.

*
+

+
.

*
.

f
.

:
ji
h

\
.

p
ls
r
tl
ié

qU
ar
rie
re
nd
ed
=

F
o
r
th
e
p
e
ri
o
d
en
de
d

30
.0
92
02
5

(U
n
a
u
d
ite
d
)

30
.0
6.
20
25

(U
n
a
u
d
ite
d
)

30
.0
9.
20
24

{U
n
a
u
d
ite
H
)

30
.0
9.
20
25

(U
n
a
u
d
ite
d
)

31
.0
3.
20
25

(A
u
d
ite
d
)

(i)

R
ev
en
ue

F
ro
m
O
p
e
ra
tio
n

In
co
m
e
fr
o
m

op
er
at
io
n

O
th
er
s

34
.2
2

1.
34

45
.4
4

31
.0
0

34
.8
5

77
,6
6

32
.5
4

12
9.
61

12
0.
98

(I
)

T
o
ta
lR

ev
en
ue

F
ro
m
O
p
e
ra
tio
n
s

35
.5
5

74
.4
4

34
.8
5

10
9.
99

25
0.
59

(11
)

er
In
c
e

32
.0
7

23
.7
6

(I
II
)

a
l I
n
co
m

)
(
II
)

35
.5
5

74
.4
4

66
.9
2

10
9.
99

27
4.
35

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (V
)

E
xp
en
se
s

F
in
an
ce

C
os
t

Fe
es
&
C
ox
m
ni
ss
io
n
ex
pe
ns
es

E
m
pl
oy

ec
be
ne
fit

ex
pe
ns
es

do
n,
m
ti
z
a
ti
o
n
an
d
im
pi
ng
em

en
t

P
r
o
n
s

an
W
rit
e
of
fs

O
th
e
r e

.
er
os
es

8.
40

0.
10

9.
41

12
.6
8

18
0

0.
10

2.
35

19
.8
0

12
.5
7

0.
10

18
.6
2

16
.2
0

0.
20

11
.7
6

32
.4
8

34
.0
3

37
.5
7

0.
40

16
.5
7

(I
V
)

T
o
ta
l e
xp
en
se
s

30
.5
9

30
.0
5

31
.2
9

60
.6
4

88
.5
7

(v
)

(V
I)

(V
II
)

(V
IH
)

(1
)

(2
)

(3
)

(IX
)

(X
)

(X
I)

(X
II
)

X
II
I)

(i) (ii
)

(X
IV
)

(X
V
I)

(X
V
II
)

P
ro
fi
t
/
(L
o
ss
)
b
e
fo
re
e
xc
e
p
tio
n
a
l i
te
m
s
an
d
ta
x
(I
II
)-
(I
V
)

p
tio
n
t
s

/
(
s
s

b
e
fo
re
t

(V
)-
(V
I)

»

T
ax

ex
pe
ns
e

C
ur
re
nt

Tz
u:

D
e
ff
e
re
d
Ta
s.

u
s
tn

o
ar
lie

ea
rs

P
ro
t
/
(o
s
s
)
fo
r
th
e
p
e
ri
o
d

S
ha
re
o
fP
ro
fit
/(
Lo
se
)
o
f a
ss
oc
ia
te
s

M
in
o
ri
ty
in
te
re
st

N
e
t
P
ro
fit
/
(L
o
s

a
ft
e

ax
es
, m

in
o
ri
ty
in
te
re
st
a
n
d
sh
ar
e
o
f

p
ro
fi
t(
lo
s
e
)

a
o
c
ia
t

(I
X
+
(X
)+
(x
1

C
o
m
p
re
n
c
iv
e
In
co
m
e

Ite
m
s
th
at
w
ill
n
o
tb
e
re
cl
as
si
fie
d
to
p
ro
fit
o
r
lo
ss

In
co
m
e
T
ax

re
la
tin
g
to
ite
m
s
th
at
w
ill
n
o
tb
e
re
cl
as
si
fie
d
to
p
ro
st
o
r
lo
ss

P
a
id
-u
p
e
q
u
ity

sh
ar
e
ca
p
ita
l (
F
a
ce

va
lu
e
R
s.
1
0
/-
p
e
r
sh
ar
e

O
th
e
r
eq
ui
ty

F
la
m
in
gs

pe
r
eq
ui
ty
sh
ar
e
(N
o
t a
nn
ua
lis
ed

fo
r
th
e
in
te
ri
m
pe
rio
ds
)

B
a
si
c

.)

4.
97

4.
97

4.
97

4.
97

1,
50
0.
00

0.
03

44
.3
9

44
.3
9

44
.3
9

44
.3
9

1,
50
0.
00

0,
30

35
.6
3

35
.6
3

35
.6
3

35
.6
3

1,
50
0.
00

0.
24

49
.3
6

49
.3
6

49
.3
6

49
.3
6

1,
50
0.
00

0.
33

18
5.
78

18
5.
78

18
5.
78

18
5.
78

1,
50
0.
00

1.
24

D
ilu
te
d
(R
s.
)

0.
03

0.
30

0.
24

0.
33

1.
24

Q'

r .4

F
o
r
an
d
on

be
ha
lf
o
ft
he

B
oa
r

fo
r
C
H
A
L
L
A
N
I
C
A
P
IT
A
L

P
§
D
A
M
J
C
H
A
L
L
A
N
I

(M
A
N
A
G
IN
G

E
C
T
O
R
)

(D
E
N
.
N
O
.
0
0
0
5
1
6
)

P
la
c

he
nn
ai

D
at
e

:
0.
11
.2
02
5



CASH STATEMENTS FORTHE TER ENDED SEPTEMBER 2025 In Lakhs

PARTICUI-ARS
PERIOD ENDED

30.09.2025 31.03.2025

49.36

0.20

10.99

58.05

49.90 I

42.58

65.37

91.68

26.30

26.30

185.78

0.40

85.42

0.10

85.53

6.1.5

91.68

91.68

60.55 186.18

0.10

60.5s

118.60

58.05

58.05

786.07

100.65

85.42

85.42

85.4258.05

49.90

0.10

49.90

4-i.It

0.10

42.58

91.68

26.30

NIL

6.15

91.68

Notes :

^. 
Figures in brackets tepresents outflows.

b. Previous year figures have been tecast/restated wherever

c. Gross effect given for item No. I(b) and III(d)
fot CHALLANI CAPITAL

J CHALI-ANI

I

(N,LA.NAGING DIRECTOR)
(DrN. NO. A0052216)

Place:Chennai

Date : 1.0.11.2025

FLOW QUA

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATINGACTIVITYI
a.
b.

Net profit before tax & Extraordinary item

Adjustment for non-cash & non operating items

Add : Non operating & Non Cash Expenses
Depreciation debited to P&L A/c
Profit on sale ofFixed Assets
Interest ofFixed Deposits
Exeptional items
Provision and written off

C.

d.

e.

Less . Non-Operating & Non~Cash income

Reversal ofProvision

Dividend

Operating Profit before \'(/orbing Capital changes

Adjustment for working capital changes

- Decrease / (I11crease)in working capital

Cash Generated from operations

Less : Taxes Paid

1. Income Taxes Paid

II

f. Cash Flow Before Extradinary item

g. Extradinaiy Item

Net Cash from Operating Activity

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTMENTS ACTIVITY
Dividend Receiveda

b Interest on Feed Deposits
c Purchase of Fixed Assets

Net cash used in Investing activity

III CASH FLOW FROM FINANCINGACITIVITY

a.

b.

c:

Repayment of borrowings

Proceeds from unsecured loans

Interest paid on Loan

Net Cash used in financing activity

IV NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS (I+II+III)

V Opening Cash & Cash Equivalents

a. Cash in Hand & Nationalized banks

VI Closing balance of cash & Cash Equivalents

Reconciliation

Closing balance of Cash & Cash Equivalents

'L Cash in Hand & Nationalized banks

!

I

a

necessary.

LIMITED

PADAM


